



Jade Riley Interim Director Ex Officio City Clerk Ex Officio Treasurer

Division of Financial Services

Boise City Hall

150 N. Capitol Boulevard

Mailing Address P. O. Box 500 Boise, Idaho 83701-0500

208/384-3710

208/384-3711

TDD/TTY 800/377-3529

Web

www.cityofboise.org

Mayor

David H. Bieter

City Council President

Maryanne Jordan

Council Pro Tem David Eberle

Elaine Clega Lauren McLean Ben Quintana TJ Thomson

Finance & Administration

Division of Financial Services

March 21, 2014

Dear Bidder,

#

3

16

Electrical

Notice of Intent to Award Contract: FB 14-105, Code Improvements, Phase II.

Thank you for your response to the above referenced FB 14-105.

This letter is to notify you that the City has reviewed all bids and are recommending the bids be awarded to the lowest responsive bidders:

<u>TRADE</u>	AWARD TO
Demolition	Perkins Cons

1 struction Inc. Cast-In-Place Concrete 2 Record Steel & Const. Inc.

Masonry TMC Inc.

4 Structural & Misc. Steel Mountain Steel Fabrication 5 Finish Carpentry Bledsoe Construction Inc. 6

Roofing Modern Roofing

7 Traffic Topping Merit Professional Coatings Inc. 8 Doors, Frames & Hardware Architectural Building Supply

9 Aluminum Frames, Entrances **D&A Glass Company** 10 Metal Framing, Gyp Board, etc. Interior Systems Inc. 11 Ceramic Tile N/A (no responsive bids) 12 Floor Covering Designer Floors Inc.

Merit Professional Coatings Inc. 13 **Painting** Fire Protection 14 Shilo Automatic Sprinkler Inc. 15 Mechanical Hobson Fabricating Inc.

17 Guho Corp. Streetscape

Any participating bidder has the right to protest this recommendation. Idaho State Statute provides that:

Doherty Electrical, Inc.

If any participating bidder objects to such award, such bidder shall respond in writing to the notice from the political subdivision within seven (7) calendar days after the date of transmittal of the notice setting forth in such response the express reason or reasons that the award decision of the governing board is in error.

The protest shall be addressed to the Boise City Purchasing Agent. Any protest addressed to Boise City Mayor and/or City Council will be referred to the Purchasing Agent.

Thank you for your interest in meeting the needs of the City of Boise. Your participation in the process is appreciated.

Colin Millar **Purchasing Specialist Boise City Purchasing** 208-395-7804

cc: FB 14-105 File